



**T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED**

Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001  
Website: www.aajtak.intoday.in, Email: investors@ajajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4807100, Fax: 0120-4807172

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three months ended 30 June 2019	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 June 2018	Year ended 31 March 2019	Three months ended 30 June 2019	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 June 2018	Year ended 31 March 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	24,520.63	18,833.77	73,900.20	24,613.48	18857.77	74224.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,840.76	6,164.21	20,264.47	7,839.01	6159.79	20392.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	7,840.76	6,164.21	20,264.47	7,839.01	6159.79	20392.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	5,104.76	4,010.74	13,004.09	5,103.01	4007.09	13110.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	5,115.11	3,993.29	13,042.77	5,113.36	3989.64	13148.84
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	2,983.06	2,983.06	2,983.06	2,983.06	2,983.06	2,983.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year			86,361.30			86,610.95
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	8.56	6.72	21.80	8.55	6.72	21.97
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	8.56	6.72	21.80	8.55	6.72	21.97

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2019 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aajtak.intoday.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 9, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board

**KALLI PURIE BHANDAL**  
Vice Chairperson & Managing Director  
DIN: 00105318

Date: August 9, 2019  
Place: New Delhi

**SANATHNAGAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

CIN : L99999MH1947PLC252768

Regd. Office: 412, Floor-4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: 91.22.61334400 Fax: +91.22.23024550  
Website: www.sanathnagar.in E-mail: Investors.SEL@lodhagroup.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2019**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the year ended
		30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	65.04	1.28	15.43	87.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	34.35	(64.45)	(32.01)	(115.62)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	34.35	(64.45)	(32.01)	(115.62)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	27.35	(64.45)	(32.01)	(115.62)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	27.35	(64.45)	(32.01)	(115.62)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	315.00	315.00	315.00	315.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(1,530.95)
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted	0.87	(2.05)	(1.02)	(3.67)

**NOTE**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.sanathnagar.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited

Sd/-  
Sanjayot Rangnekar  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 9-August-2019

DIN : 07128992

**INOX WIND LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: Plot No.1, Kharsa Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh  
CIN: L31901PH2009PLC031083 | Tel/ Fax: 01975-272001 | E-mail: investors.iwl@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30-06-2019	31-03-2019	30-06-2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	25,959	143,744	43,045
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(2,220)	(6,211)	1,812
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,416)	(3,998)	1,037
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,406)	(3,934)	1,024
5.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	174,295	-
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	22,192	22,192	22,192
7.	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.64)	(1.80)	0.47
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.64)	(1.80)	0.47

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.  
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).  
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results: (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30-06-2019	31-03-2019	30-06-2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	14,087	134,548	38,904
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(3,560)	193	2,195
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,305)	125	1,411

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Innox Wind Limited

Devansh Jain  
Director

Place: Noida  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

**MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED**

(formerly known as "MRO-TEK Limited")

Regd. Office: 20/6A, Maruthi Complex', New BEL Road, Barakhambahalli, Bengaluru-560 054.  
CIN NO.L28112KA1984PLC005873, Phone: 080-4249 9000  
Website: www.mro-tek.com



**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2019**

(₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/Jun/2019 Unaudited	31/Mar/2019 Audited	30/Jun/2018 Unaudited	31/Mar/2019 Audited
1	Total income from operations	425.48	548.90	493.27	2,732.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(327.77)	(281.75)	(307.28)	(992.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, but after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(327.77)	(281.75)	(307.28)	(992.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(339.81)	(291.88)	(287.46)	(986.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(339.82)	(290.10)	(285.33)	(983.15)
6	Equity Share Capital	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23
7	Other Equity	(908.49)	(568.67)	129.14	(568.67)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/-each) for Continuing and Discontinued Operations				
	1. Basic :	₹ (1.82)	(1.56)	(1.54)	(5.28)
	2. Diluted:	₹ (1.82)	(1.56)	(1.54)	(5.28)

**NOTES:**

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th August, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the website of the company, "www.mro-tek.com".
- Figures for the earlier period have been re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 9th August, 2019

By Order of the Board,  
for MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Anirudha Mehta  
Chairman and Managing Director

**Oriental Aromatics Ltd.**

(Formerly Camphor & Allied Products Ltd.)

Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai - 400 001.  
CIN : L17299MH1972PLC285731

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.**

(Rs. in Lakh ( Except Per Share Data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	30.06.2019	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	21,211.79	75,383.23	14,875.38	21,256.58	75,596.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,897.39	8,597.22	1,702.51	2,839.59	8,549.17
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	2,897.39	7,589.65	1,702.51	2,839.59	8,316.94
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	1,855.43	4,987.87	1,106.63	1,797.63	5,714.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,842.65	4,941.39	1,112.92	1,784.85	5,667.84
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs 5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	841.34	1,682.68	1,682.68
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	- Basic & Diluted EPS - Before Exceptional Items	5.51	17.82	3.29	5.34	0.76
	- Basic & Diluted EPS - After Exceptional Items	5.51	17.82	3.29	5.34	0.73

**Notes:** 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August 2019. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the same in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2) The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Kiranpreet Gill  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09/08/2019

**TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower-1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
Ph. : +91-11-29561180, Fax: +91-11-29561171  
Email: ho@tfcilttd.com, Website: www.tfcilttd.com, CIN: L65910DL1989PLC034812

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,267.55	5,779.05	23,629.62
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,958.42	2,797.09	11,363.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,958.42	2,797.09	11,363.91
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,293.42	2,041.09	8,625.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,278.54	2,041.09	8,614.15
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	8,071.67	8,071.67	8,071.67
7	Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	65,619.54
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)			
	- Basic (₹)	2.84	2.53	10.69
	- Diluted (₹)	2.84	2.53	10.69

**Notes:**  
1 Expected Credit Loss (ECL) has been provided as per existing prudential RBI guidelines applicable to NBFC as per the policy approved by the Board, which is higher than ECL as calculated under Ind AS.

2 In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, audit for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors M/s Suresh Chandra & Associates, Chartered Accountants, New Delhi and have expressed Unqualified Opinion.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfcilttd.com.

By order of the Board  
for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.  
(Anirban Chakraborty)  
Managing Director & CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 09, 2019

**Subros Limited**

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020134

Regd. Office: LGF, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110001.  
Tel. No.: 011-23414946, Fax No.: 011-23414945; Website: www.subros.com; Email: rakesh.arora@subros.com



**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2019**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	57,224	51,807	53,169	212,448	57,224	51,807	53,169	212,448
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,141	2,944	2,832	11,731	2,115	2,940	2,850	11,742
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,270	2,944	2,498	11,397	6,244	2,940	2,516	11,408
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,176	1,620	1,893	7,613	4,150	1,616	1,911	7,624
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,151	1,420	1,892	7,410	4,123	1,417	1,909	7,419
6	Equity Share Capital	1,305	1,305	1,200	1,305	1,305	1,305	1,200	1,305
7	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic (not annualised) :	6.40	2.44	3.15	12.35	6.36	2.48	3.19	12.37
	(b) Diluted (not annualised) :	6.40	2.44	3.15	12.35	6.36	2.48		